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XII Cto. de España Alevín
Cádiz, 10 - 13/7/2025

Prueba 27 Fem., 400m Estilos Alevín
12/07/2025 - 18:25 Resultados
MMN 13 4:57.09 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA SABADELL 24/11/2007
MMN 12 5:09.91 GARCÍA MAURI CRISTINA ZARAGOZA 28/06/2007
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts WA

12 años

1. ALVAREZ ARGENTO Renee 13 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 5:24.46 26,00 541
50m: 34.24 34.24 150m: 1:55.15 40.08 250m: 3:21.75 47.20 350m: 4:47.37 37.09

100m: 1:15.07 40.83 200m: 2:34.55 39.40 300m: 4:10.28 48.53 400m: 5:24.46 37.09

2. CORTINA LOPEZ Janna 13 C.N. Sabadell 5:35.88 22,00 487
50m: 36.99 36.99 150m: 2:04.37 43.32 250m: 3:33.52 48.17 350m: 5:00.48 39.15

100m: 1:21.05 44.06 200m: 2:45.35 40.98 300m: 4:21.33 47.81 400m: 5:35.88 35.40

3. ZUNZUNEGUI PUEYO Carla 13 C.N. Las Norias 5:36.59 19,00 484
50m: 35.48 35.48 150m: 2:01.09 44.33 250m: 3:32.21 47.88 350m: 4:59.51 38.82

100m: 1:16.76 41.28 200m: 2:44.33 43.24 300m: 4:20.69 48.48 400m: 5:36.59 37.08

4. GOMEZ MARTINEZ Noa 13 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 5:42.90 17,00 458
50m: 35.69 35.69 150m: 2:04.02 46.45 250m: 3:36.51 47.88 350m: 5:04.92 38.34

100m: 1:17.57 41.88 200m: 2:48.63 44.61 300m: 4:26.58 50.07 400m: 5:42.90 37.98

5. MEDINA ROMERO Raquel 13 C.N. Las Norias 5:47.74 16,00 439
50m: 36.86 36.86 150m: 2:09.34 47.84 250m: 3:41.44 46.66 350m: 5:10.52 40.63

100m: 1:21.50 44.64 200m: 2:54.78 45.44 300m: 4:29.89 48.45 400m: 5:47.74 37.22

6. NAVARRO LOPEZ Daniela 13 C.N. Ciudad de Alcorcon 5:48.65 15,00 436
50m: 37.33 37.33 150m: 2:04.61 44.39 250m: 3:40.13 51.38 350m: 5:11.24 40.45

100m: 1:20.22 42.89 200m: 2:48.75 44.14 300m: 4:30.79 50.66 400m: 5:48.65 37.41

7. GALLARDO REINA Agueda 13 Club Natacion Pedrera 5:52.07 14,00 423
50m: 36.56 36.56 150m: 2:03.86 44.94 250m: 3:39.83 51.12 350m: 5:12.77 41.01

100m: 1:18.92 42.36 200m: 2:48.71 44.85 300m: 4:31.76 51.93 400m: 5:52.07 39.30

8. AGUILAR CONESA Julia 13 C.D. Natacion Ciudad de Algeciras 5:53.77 13,00 417
50m: 35.65 35.65 150m: 2:07.28 47.71 250m: 3:42.85 49.49 350m: 5:13.88 41.25

100m: 1:19.57 43.92 200m: 2:53.36 46.08 300m: 4:32.63 49.78 400m: 5:53.77 39.89

9. BASANTA MORALES Mia 13 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:54.35 12,00 415
50m: 37.86 37.86 150m: 2:09.38 44.72 250m: 3:45.11 52.09 350m: 5:16.09 38.83

100m: 1:24.66 46.80 200m: 2:53.02 43.64 300m: 4:37.26 52.15 400m: 5:54.35 38.26

10. CAZORLA CUMPLIDO Blanca 13 C.N. Axarquia 5:57.82 - 403
50m: 39.55 39.55 150m: 2:09.62 45.90 250m: 3:46.94 52.48 350m: 5:19.61 41.02

100m: 1:23.72 44.17 200m: 2:54.46 44.84 300m: 4:38.59 51.65 400m: 5:57.82 38.21

11. AMBROS RAMIREZ Aneu 13 C.N. Terrassa 5:58.10 - 402
50m: 39.11 39.11 150m: 2:11.13 48.20 250m: 3:47.60 51.95 350m: 5:20.62 39.76

100m: 1:22.93 43.82 200m: 2:55.65 44.52 300m: 4:40.86 53.26 400m: 5:58.10 37.48

12. GONZALEZ I MARTIN Ainet 13 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:58.46 - 401
50m: 36.96 36.96 150m: 2:09.62 46.74 250m: 3:44.63 49.85 350m: 5:18.46 42.16

100m: 1:22.88 45.92 200m: 2:54.78 45.16 300m: 4:36.30 51.67 400m: 5:58.46 40.00

PIÑERO HERRERA Olivia 13 Circulo Mercantil 5:58.46 - 401
50m: 39.52 39.52 150m: 2:16.91 47.29 250m: 3:50.48 48.73 350m: 5:19.90 40.44

100m: 1:29.62 50.10 200m: 3:01.75 44.84 300m: 4:39.46 48.98 400m: 5:58.46 38.56

14. GARCIA MARTIN Ines 13 Real Canoe N.C. 5:59.47 - 397
50m: 39.00 39.00 150m: 2:10.10 43.37 250m: 3:49.09 56.03 350m: 5:22.48 37.15

100m: 1:26.73 47.73 200m: 2:53.06 42.96 300m: 4:45.33 56.24 400m: 5:59.47 36.99

15. CAPDEVILA CANSINO Irene 13 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 6:03.53 - 384
50m: 38.48 38.48 150m: 2:14.50 47.95 250m: 3:50.45 51.25 350m: 5:23.31 40.70

100m: 1:26.55 48.07 200m: 2:59.20 44.70 300m: 4:42.61 52.16 400m: 6:03.53 40.22
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16. GERVENO PRADA Claudia 13 Sporting Club Casino 6:04.31 - 382
50m: 40.51 40.51 150m: 2:11.68 43.19 250m: 3:49.02 54.81 350m: 5:24.14 41.08

100m: 1:28.49 47.98 200m: 2:54.21 42.53 300m: 4:43.06 54.04 400m: 6:04.31 40.17

17. ARANTZAMENDI OSTIZ Maddi 13 Amaya C.D. 6:05.46 - 378
50m: 37.39 37.39 150m: 2:10.28 46.34 250m: 3:48.90 53.16 350m: 5:24.33 41.05

100m: 1:23.94 46.55 200m: 2:55.74 45.46 300m: 4:43.28 54.38 400m: 6:05.46 41.13

18. MALO SANCHEZ Paula 13 C.N. Helios 6:09.35 - 366
50m: 40.05 40.05 150m: 2:16.03 47.94 250m: 3:53.51 51.31 350m: 5:28.84 43.14

100m: 1:28.09 48.04 200m: 3:02.20 46.17 300m: 4:45.70 52.19 400m: 6:09.35 40.51

19. DIAZ CRUCES Paula 13 C.N. Sant Feliu 6:10.09 - 364
50m: 39.45 39.45 150m: 2:16.90 49.00 250m: 3:55.69 49.75 350m: 5:28.50 42.18

100m: 1:27.90 48.45 200m: 3:05.94 49.04 300m: 4:46.32 50.63 400m: 6:10.09 41.59

20. CALERO SANCHEZ Erika 13 C.N. Sabadell 6:11.78 - 359
50m: 40.78 40.78 150m: 2:18.09 47.47 250m: 3:58.94 53.49 350m: 5:32.95 39.39

100m: 1:30.62 49.84 200m: 3:05.45 47.36 300m: 4:53.56 54.62 400m: 6:11.78 38.83

21. PARE FARRE Alexandra 13 C.N. Terrassa 6:12.71 - 356
50m: 40.14 40.14 150m: 2:15.65 46.46 250m: 3:54.29 52.97 350m: 5:33.23 42.28

100m: 1:29.19 49.05 200m: 3:01.32 45.67 300m: 4:50.95 56.66 400m: 6:12.71 39.48

22. RIPOLLES VALERO Marta 13 Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 6:12.79 - 356
50m: 38.58 38.58 150m: 2:16.32 50.02 250m: 3:55.22 50.49 350m: 5:31.34 44.27

100m: 1:26.30 47.72 200m: 3:04.73 48.41 300m: 4:47.07 51.85 400m: 6:12.79 41.45

23. FERNANDEZ CASANOVAS Arlet 13 C.N. Sabadell 6:14.78 - 351
50m: 40.22 40.22 150m: 2:19.83 51.14 250m: 4:02.85 52.80 350m: 5:36.33 39.81

100m: 1:28.69 48.47 200m: 3:10.05 50.22 300m: 4:56.52 53.67 400m: 6:14.78 38.45

24. CASTILLO VILLENA Maria 13 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 6:18.86 - 339
50m: 39.57 39.57 150m: 2:17.01 49.12 250m: 3:57.56 52.04 350m: 5:36.11 42.96

100m: 1:27.89 48.32 200m: 3:05.52 48.51 300m: 4:53.15 55.59 400m: 6:18.86 42.75

13 años

1. PLANCHART NAVARRO Thais 12 Natació Joan Pelegrí 5:18.16 26,00 573
50m: 34.86 34.86 150m: 1:56.38 40.67 250m: 3:22.18 45.14 350m: 4:43.37 34.98

100m: 1:15.71 40.85 200m: 2:37.04 40.66 300m: 4:08.39 46.21 400m: 5:18.16 34.79

2. BONDARENKO SOLTS Sofia 12 Club Natacion C.M.D. Horadada 5:18.31 22,00 572
50m: 33.76 33.76 150m: 1:54.40 42.10 250m: 3:23.30 47.36 350m: 4:45.26 35.00

100m: 1:12.30 38.54 200m: 2:35.94 41.54 300m: 4:10.26 46.96 400m: 5:18.31 33.05

3. JIMENEZ FILGUEIRA Aroa 12 C.N. Ferrol 5:19.07 19,00 568
50m: 33.56 33.56 150m: 1:54.43 42.26 250m: 3:21.42 45.56 350m: 4:43.76 36.52

100m: 1:12.17 38.61 200m: 2:35.86 41.43 300m: 4:07.24 45.82 400m: 5:19.07 35.31

4. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Cristina 12 C.N. Madrid Moscardo 5:21.56 17,00 555
50m: 33.26 33.26 150m: 1:55.43 43.02 250m: 3:24.65 46.44 350m: 4:47.31 35.78

100m: 1:12.41 39.15 200m: 2:38.21 42.78 300m: 4:11.53 46.88 400m: 5:21.56 34.25

5. BARONA BRAVO Maria Camila 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:21.64 16,00 555
50m: 32.85 32.85 150m: 1:54.56 42.31 250m: 3:22.40 46.50 350m: 4:47.93 37.00

100m: 1:12.25 39.40 200m: 2:35.90 41.34 300m: 4:10.93 48.53 400m: 5:21.64 33.71

6. WOOD MESA Maria 12 C.N. Las Palmas 5:28.43 15,00 521
50m: 33.67 33.67 150m: 1:57.00 43.70 250m: 3:25.82 46.17 350m: 4:50.99 38.78

100m: 1:13.30 39.63 200m: 2:39.65 42.65 300m: 4:12.21 46.39 400m: 5:28.43 37.44

7. DE LAS NIEVES TRUJILLO Julia 12 C.N. Axarquia 5:29.69 14,00 515
50m: 33.68 33.68 150m: 1:57.89 44.90 250m: 3:30.14 48.24 350m: 4:54.05 36.96

100m: 1:12.99 39.31 200m: 2:41.90 44.01 300m: 4:17.09 46.95 400m: 5:29.69 35.64
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8. PLANA NAVIO Julia 12 C.N. Banyoles 5:29.98 13,00 514
50m: 33.85 33.85 150m: 1:57.74 44.47 250m: 3:27.65 47.30 350m: 4:53.80 37.39

100m: 1:13.27 39.42 200m: 2:40.35 42.61 300m: 4:16.41 48.76 400m: 5:29.98 36.18

9. ESPAÑA ESCOBAR Sara 12 C.N. Axarquia 5:30.42 12,00 512
50m: 33.71 33.71 150m: 1:56.33 43.02 250m: 3:28.45 50.64 350m: 4:55.77 36.63

100m: 1:13.31 39.60 200m: 2:37.81 41.48 300m: 4:19.14 50.69 400m: 5:30.42 34.65

10. ORTIZ ESPARZA Silvia 12 C.N. Liceo 5:30.69 11,00 511
50m: 33.07 33.07 150m: 1:55.53 44.11 250m: 3:26.79 48.06 350m: 4:54.58 38.36

100m: 1:11.42 38.35 200m: 2:38.73 43.20 300m: 4:16.22 49.43 400m: 5:30.69 36.11

11. GAMBOA DURAN Alejandra 12 Navial 5:31.04 10,00 509
50m: 33.49 33.49 150m: 1:58.63 44.79 250m: 3:28.09 45.74 350m: 4:54.13 38.98

100m: 1:13.84 40.35 200m: 2:42.35 43.72 300m: 4:15.15 47.06 400m: 5:31.04 36.91

12. ARENAS RIVAS Evelyn 12 C.N. Sabadell 5:32.43 9,00 503
50m: 35.02 35.02 150m: 2:00.23 45.95 250m: 3:31.33 48.46 350m: 4:56.95 37.79

100m: 1:14.28 39.26 200m: 2:42.87 42.64 300m: 4:19.16 47.83 400m: 5:32.43 35.48

13. LOPEZ CUBILLAS Carla 12 A.D. Rivas Natación 5:35.21 8,00 490
50m: 36.17 36.17 150m: 2:03.65 45.10 250m: 3:34.94 47.25 350m: 4:59.47 36.46

100m: 1:18.55 42.38 200m: 2:47.69 44.04 300m: 4:23.01 48.07 400m: 5:35.21 35.74

14. REPISO MORALES Claudia 12 Universidad De Granada 5:37.38 7,00 481
50m: 32.49 32.49 150m: 2:01.35 47.73 250m: 3:33.72 48.48 350m: 4:58.88 37.89

100m: 1:13.62 41.13 200m: 2:45.24 43.89 300m: 4:20.99 47.27 400m: 5:37.38 38.50

15. LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Patricia 12 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 5:38.05 6,00 478
50m: 35.75 35.75 150m: 2:03.95 45.34 250m: 3:33.58 47.36 350m: 5:00.87 38.78

100m: 1:18.61 42.86 200m: 2:46.22 42.27 300m: 4:22.09 48.51 400m: 5:38.05 37.18

16. BLANCA GARCIA Valeria 12 C.N. Sabadell 5:39.18 5,00 473
50m: 36.54 36.54 150m: 2:03.71 42.77 250m: 3:32.28 46.66 350m: 5:01.22 39.23

100m: 1:20.94 44.40 200m: 2:45.62 41.91 300m: 4:21.99 49.71 400m: 5:39.18 37.96

17. PLANELLA PARAROLS Maria 12 C.N. Banyoles 5:39.20 4,00 473
50m: 36.29 36.29 150m: 2:05.07 46.08 250m: 3:34.71 46.17 350m: 5:02.32 40.23

100m: 1:18.99 42.70 200m: 2:48.54 43.47 300m: 4:22.09 47.38 400m: 5:39.20 36.88

18. URIBE GALLUR Ana Natalia 12 Real Canoe N.C. 5:39.89 3,00 470
50m: 35.83 35.83 150m: 2:03.90 44.02 250m: 3:36.00 48.74 350m: 5:02.79 37.04

100m: 1:19.88 44.05 200m: 2:47.26 43.36 300m: 4:25.75 49.75 400m: 5:39.89 37.10

19. IRIMIA MICU Paula Raisa 12 E.M. El Olivar 5:39.92 2,00 470
50m: 35.18 35.18 150m: 2:01.04 45.69 250m: 3:35.05 48.09 350m: 5:04.03 37.81

100m: 1:15.35 40.17 200m: 2:46.96 45.92 300m: 4:26.22 51.17 400m: 5:39.92 35.89

20. SUAREZ DIAZ Julia 12 R.G.C. Covadonga 5:40.18 - 469
50m: 37.71 37.71 150m: 2:09.90 45.73 250m: 3:38.94 43.99 350m: 5:03.32 38.81

100m: 1:24.17 46.46 200m: 2:54.95 45.05 300m: 4:24.51 45.57 400m: 5:40.18 36.86

21. OTERO DOMINGUEZ Laia 12 C.N. Madrid Moscardo 5:40.52 - 468
50m: 38.20 38.20 150m: 2:05.25 44.95 250m: 3:35.74 47.86 350m: 5:04.29 38.40

100m: 1:20.30 42.10 200m: 2:47.88 42.63 300m: 4:25.89 50.15 400m: 5:40.52 36.23

22. EMAZABEL GARCIA Eider 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 5:41.60 - 463
50m: 34.40 34.40 150m: 2:00.31 45.97 250m: 3:34.76 49.83 350m: 5:03.87 39.25

100m: 1:14.34 39.94 200m: 2:44.93 44.62 300m: 4:24.62 49.86 400m: 5:41.60 37.73

23. CASTILLO PRADO Neus 12 E.M. El Olivar 5:42.96 - 458
50m: 36.09 36.09 150m: 2:04.27 45.46 250m: 3:36.48 48.36 350m: 5:05.27 39.34

100m: 1:18.81 42.72 200m: 2:48.12 43.85 300m: 4:25.93 49.45 400m: 5:42.96 37.69

24. GOMEZ PEDROUZO Martina 12 C. Fluvial de Lugo 5:43.09 - 457
50m: 37.86 37.86 150m: 2:10.52 45.57 250m: 3:39.90 45.30 350m: 5:06.05 39.13

100m: 1:24.95 47.09 200m: 2:54.60 44.08 300m: 4:26.92 47.02 400m: 5:43.09 37.04
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25. ROSELL CORTES Arlet 12 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:43.43 - 456
50m: 38.36 38.36 150m: 2:14.69 46.53 250m: 3:42.25 45.09 350m: 5:08.60 38.41

100m: 1:28.16 49.80 200m: 2:57.16 42.47 300m: 4:30.19 47.94 400m: 5:43.43 34.83

26. CISSE GARCIA Aisha 12 C.N. Sabadell 5:46.80 - 443
50m: 39.17 39.17 150m: 2:09.87 44.50 250m: 3:39.98 44.96 350m: 5:07.39 40.28

100m: 1:25.37 46.20 200m: 2:55.02 45.15 300m: 4:27.11 47.13 400m: 5:46.80 39.41

27. PIQUERAS LOPEZ Joane 12 C.N. Santurtzi 5:47.25 - 441
50m: 37.90 37.90 150m: 2:09.51 46.89 250m: 3:40.60 45.89 350m: 5:08.12 40.76

100m: 1:22.62 44.72 200m: 2:54.71 45.20 300m: 4:27.36 46.76 400m: 5:47.25 39.13

GALLARDO GUILLEN Eva 12 Club Natacion Pedrera 5:47.25 - 441
50m: 35.65 35.65 150m: 2:02.64 43.67 250m: 3:37.60 49.81 350m: 5:08.12 40.11

100m: 1:18.97 43.32 200m: 2:47.79 45.15 300m: 4:28.01 50.41 400m: 5:47.25 39.13

29. FORGAS MONCLUS Blanca 12 C.N. Tortosa 5:48.68 - 435
50m: 36.74 36.74 150m: 2:06.28 45.36 250m: 3:38.29 47.38 350m: 5:09.37 42.50

100m: 1:20.92 44.18 200m: 2:50.91 44.63 300m: 4:26.87 48.58 400m: 5:48.68 39.31

30. MATEOS GARCIA Alejandra 12 Circulo Mercantil 5:48.78 - 435
50m: 35.55 35.55 150m: 2:05.85 46.41 250m: 3:38.77 49.14 350m: 5:10.43 41.92

100m: 1:19.44 43.89 200m: 2:49.63 43.78 300m: 4:28.51 49.74 400m: 5:48.78 38.35

31. BERGES ALAEZ Africa 12 E.M. El Olivar 5:56.84 - 406
50m: 35.35 35.35 150m: 2:03.71 47.78 250m: 3:43.61 53.66 350m: 5:17.13 40.05

100m: 1:15.93 40.58 200m: 2:49.95 46.24 300m: 4:37.08 53.47 400m: 5:56.84 39.71

Baja GURBINDO MUÑIZ Daniela 12 R.G.C. Covadonga -


